In view of the additional allotment of equity shares issued under the Employee Stock Option Plan 2022 (‘DB Realty- ESOP 2022’) 
as mentioned hereinabove, the Issued, Subscribed & Paid Up Share Capital of the Company during FY 2024-25 increased from 
Rs. 537,78,93,780 (Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Seven Crores Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand and Seven Hundred 
Eighty Only) divided into 53,77,89,378 (Fifty Three Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Eight Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Eight) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 538,46,54,910 (Five Hundred Thirty Eight Crores Forty Six Lakh Fifty 
Four Thousand and Nine Hundred Ten) divided into 53,84,65,491 (Fifty Three Crores Eighty Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand 
Four Hundred Ninety One) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. Consequent upon the above allotment of equity shares, 
the total paid-up share capital consisting of equity and redeemable preference share capital of the Company increased from Rs. 
6,09,54,51,180/- to Rs.